BLODGETT

RE SERIES
ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVEN
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 14, 2014

Superseding All Previous Parts Lists.
The Company reserves the right to make substitution in the event that items specified are not available.
ERRORS: Descriptive and/or typographic errors are subject to correction.
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P/N 53034



IMPORTANT: When ordering parts, please provide the model, gas
type and serial number of the oven. The identification plate is located
on the left side of the combustion compartment and, also, above the
control panel under the ledge.

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
Ref. Part
No. No. Description

15956 Timer, 60 Minute, Electrical

16820 Lexan, Timer 1 Hour

35011 Timer Kit, 60 Minute, Mechanical
(Before 9/2/97)

10465 Knob Only for 60 Minute Mechanical Timer
(For ovens before 9/2/97)

11304 Dial Only for 60 Minute Mechanical Timer
(For ovens before 9/2/97)

34483 Dial Only for 60 Minute Mechanical Timer
(For ovens after 9/2/97)

20350 Buzzer, 240V

11476 Fuse, 20 AMP

11475 Fuseholder

6500 Switch, DPST, Blower

6502 Switch, DPDT, Cool Down

6503 Switch, DPDT, 2-Speed Switch

6504 Indicator Lamp

19117 Element Assy., 208 VAC
(First model with 208 volt element 4/87)

8619 Element Assy., 208-220 VAC

8620 Element Assy., 230-240 VAC

10217 Element Assy., 440 VAC

10218 Element Assy., 480 VAC

5279 Thermostat 140°-550°(KX-38-36)

9012 Handle For Type Plate

11224 Thermostat Knob

16605 Fuse, 10 AMP

9640 Fuse, High Volt, 15 Amp

11203 Circuit Breaker, 60 Amp, 3PH
(Before 3/88)

90588 Contactor, RE, 208-240 VAC

11251 Contactor, RE, High Voltage, 440-480 VAC

11260 Door Interlock Switch

11259 Motor Relay, 208-220-240 VAC

32268 Motor, 208-230/460V, 3PH, 1/2 HP

32244 Motor, 115/230V, 1SP, 1/2 HP

32244 Motor, 230V, 2 SP, 1/2 HP

5001 Blower Wheel, 10" Diameter

6698 Transformer

Ref.

No.

ASAP Distributor Required Stocking Parts
Doors Are Not Returnable
Item Is Too Large For UPS

BAKING COMPARTMENT

Part
No.

8634
Note:

6902
6903
11271
8636
21422
6330
20246
6910
8644
8645
16813
16814
8646

90046

8648

COMPONENTS

Description
Interior Divider Tracks (Set)

Makes one unit into two baking compart-
ments when ordered with racks and rack
supports.

Liner Bottom Track, LH

Liner Bottom Track, RH

Compartment Liner Bottom, S/S

Rack Supports, Set of 2 (Before 9/91)
Rack Supports, Set of 2, (After 9/91)
Racks, 27 7/8" x 28 1/4" (Before 9/91)
Racks, 27 7/8" x 28 3/16" (After 9/91)
Divider Assy., Interior S/S

Thermostat Bulb Shield & Guard, Upper
Thermostat Bulb Shield & Guard, Lower
Interior Baffle (Blower Wheel Cover)
Interior Baffle (Blower Wheel Cover) S/S
Baffle Support Brackets, Set

(Before 1/86)

Baffle Support Brackets, Set

(After 12/85)

Baffle Screws (Set of 4)
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DOOR COMPONENTS
Ref. Part
No. No. Description

8583 Door Catch (Striker Plate w/Screws)

8584 Door Catch (Ball Plunger w/Nut)

5742 Spanner Key for Ball Plunger Catch

8624 Door, L.H., RE-42 (w/Handle, Hinge Pins)
(Includes Gaskets as of 6/9/99)

8625 Door, R.H., RE-42 (w/Hinge Pins)
(Includes Gaskets as of 6/9/99)

15749 Lower Door, L.H., RE-44 (w/Handle,
Hinge Pins, Locking Pin & Gaskets)

15750 Upper Door, L.H., RE-44 (w/Handle,
Hinge Pins & Gaskets)

15751 Lower Door, R.H., RE-44 (w/Hinge Pins,
Locking Pins & Gaskets)

15752 Upper Door, R.H., RE-44 (w/Hinge Pins &
Gaskets)

4887 Chain & Turnbuckle, Door Operating

9978 Sprocket Assy.

11260 Interlock Switch

8632 Cam Assy., Interlock Door, RE-42/44

8633 Cam Assy., Interlock Door, RE-43

8640 Center Door Gasket, S/S, RE-43

15753 Center Door Gasket, S/S, RE-44

8642 Hinge Pins, RE-42 (Set of 2 w/Bolts)

8643 Hinge Pins, Re-43 (Set of 2 w/Bolts)

9038 Door Handle, RE-42 (20")

11695 Washers (Set of 10)

8637 Locking Pin Assy., RE-43
(Pin, Slide & Handle)

7366 Knob For Locking Pin

912 Welded Bushings

EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

Ref. Part
No. No.

8600
11255
10363

NOTE:

Description

Legs, 6" S/S, Set of 4
BLODGETT Nameplate
Hook, Plated

You must order the 34930 decal with 35011
timer if your oven does not currently have
one.

ROLL-IN UNITS & COMPONENTS

Ref. Part
No. No.

8355
8356
9052
8359
8357
8358
* 7514
7590
24607

Description

Docking Pins, Transport Cart (Set of 2)
Casters, 5" Transport Cart

Handle, Transport Cart

Catch Mechanism, Transport Cart
Locking Bar, Transport Cart

Tracks & Shelf Assy., Transport Cart
CTRE Transport Cart

Racks for Pan Rack RPR-20

DBRI-L Roll-In Basket Dolly
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