

RE SERIES ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 14, 2014

Superseding All Previous Parts Lists. The Company reserves the right to make substitution in the event that items specified are not available. ERRORS: Descriptive and/or typographic errors are subject to correction.

44 Lakeside Avenue, Burlington, Vermont 05401 USA Telephone: (802) 658-6600 Fax: (802) 860-3732

www.blodgett.com

P/N 53034

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts, please provide the model, gas type and serial number of the oven. The identification plate is located on the left side of the combustion compartment and, also, above the control panel under the ledge.

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Ref. Part

<u>No</u> .	No.	Description
	15956	Timer, 60 Minute, Electrical
	16820	Lexan, Timer 1 Hour
	35011	Timer Kit, 60 Minute, Mechanical
		(Before 9/2/97)
	10465	Knob Only for 60 Minute Mechanical Timer
		(For ovens before 9/2/97)
	11304	Dial Only for 60 Minute Mechanical Timer
		(For ovens before 9/2/97)
	34483	Dial Only for 60 Minute Mechanical Timer
		(For ovens after 9/2/97)
	20350	Buzzer, 240V
	11476	Fuse, 20 AMP
	11475	Fuseholder
	6500	Switch, DPST, Blower
	6502	Switch, DPDT, Cool Down
	6503	Switch, DPDT, 2-Speed Switch
	6504	Indicator Lamp
	19117	Element Assy., 208 VAC
	9610	(First model with 208 volt element 4/87)
	8619 8620	Element Assy., 208-220 VAC Element Assy., 230-240 VAC
	10217	Element Assy., 440 VAC
	10217	Element Assy., 480 VAC
	5279	Thermostat 140°-550°(KX-38-36)
	9012	Handle For Type Plate
	11224	Thermostat Knob
	16605	Fuse, 10 AMP
	9640	Fuse, High Volt, 15 Amp
	11203	Circuit Breaker, 60 Amp, 3PH
		(Before 3/88)
	90588	Contactor, RE, 208-240 VAC
	11251	Contactor, RE, High Voltage, 440-480 VAC
	11260	Door Interlock Switch
	11259	Motor Relay, 208-220-240 VAC
	32268	Motor, 208-230/460V, 3PH, 1/2 HP
	32244	Motor, 115/230V, 1SP, 1/2 HP
	32244	Motor, 230V, 2 SP, 1/2 HP
	5001	Blower Wheel, 10" Diameter
	6698	Transformer

Doors Are Not Returnable

Item Is Too Large For UPS

ASAP Distributor Required Stocking Parts

 \checkmark

۲

*

BAKING COMPARTMENT COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	Description
	8634	Interior Divider Tracks (Set)
	Note:	Makes one unit into two baking compart- ments when ordered with racks and rack supports.
	6902 6903 11271 8636 21422 6330 20246 6910 8644 8645 16813 16814 8646 90046	Liner Bottom Track, LH Liner Bottom Track, RH Compartment Liner Bottom, S/S Rack Supports, Set of 2 (Before 9/91) Racks, 27 7/8" x 28 1/4" (Before 9/91) Racks, 27 7/8" x 28 3/16" (After 9/91) Divider Assy., Interior S/S Thermostat Bulb Shield & Guard, Upper Thermostat Bulb Shield & Guard, Lower Interior Baffle (Blower Wheel Cover) Interior Baffle (Blower Wheel Cover) S/S Baffle Support Brackets, Set (Before 1/86) Baffle Support Brackets, Set (After 12/85)
	8648	Baffle Screws (Set of 4)

DOOR COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	Description
	8583	Door Catch (Striker Plate w/Screws)
	8584	Door Catch (Ball Plunger w/Nut)
	5742	Spanner Key for Ball Plunger Catch
	8624	Door, L.H., RE-42 (w/Handle, Hinge Pins) (Includes Gaskets as of 6/9/99)
	8625	Door, R.H., RE-42 (w/Hinge Pins) (Includes Gaskets as of 6/9/99)
	15749	Lower Door, L.H., RE-44 (w/Handle, Hinge Pins, Locking Pin & Gaskets)
	15750	Upper Door, L.H., RE-44 (w/Handle, Hinge Pins & Gaskets)
	15751	Lower Door, R.H., RE-44 (w/Hinge Pins, Locking Pins & Gaskets)
	15752	Upper Door, R.H., RE-44 (w/Hinge Pins & Gaskets)
	4887	Chain & Turnbuckle, Door Operating
	9978	Sprocket Assy.
	11260	Interlock Switch
	8632	Cam Assy., Interlock Door, RE-42/44
	8633	Cam Assy., Interlock Door, RE-43
	8640	Center Door Gasket, S/S, RE-43
	15753	Center Door Gasket, S/S, RE-44
	8642	Hinge Pins, RE-42 (Set of 2 w/Bolts)
	8643	Hinge Pins, Re-43 (Set of 2 w/Bolts)
	9038	Door Handle, RE-42 (20")
	11695	Washers (Set of 10)
	8637	Locking Pin Assy., RE-43 (Pin, Slide & Handle)
	7366	Knob For Locking Pin
	912	Welded Bushings

EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	Description
	8600 11255 10363	Legs, 6" S/S, Set of 4 BLODGETT Nameplate Hook, Plated
	NOTE:	You must order the 34930 decal with 35011 timer if your oven does not currently have one.

ROLL-IN UNITS & COMPONENTS

Ref. Part <u>No</u>. <u>No.</u> **Description** 8355 Docking Pins, Transport Cart (Set of 2) 8356 Casters, 5" Transport Cart Handle, Transport Cart 9052 8359 Catch Mechanism, Transport Cart 8357 Locking Bar, Transport Cart Tracks & Shelf Assy., Transport Cart CTRF Transport Cart 8358 7514 *

7514	CIRE Hansport Cart
7590	Racks for Pan Rack RPR-20
24607	DBRI-L Roll-In Basket Dolly